
Aotearoa Aito 

Mens Results 

Race 2 - 3 March 2018 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age            Division            Div. Pl. Sex Sex 

Pl. 

    1     29:36   56.76     110   Pharrel Grbic                 0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 1    M     1 

    2     33:57   49.46     114   KaHana Glassie                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 2    M     2 

    3     35:14   47.68     104   Tre Eketone                   0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 3    M     3 

    4     37:17   45.06     107   Joel Tamati                   0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 4    M     4 

    5     37:20   44.98     113   Jade Putairi                  0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 5    M     5 

    6     40:44   41.24     112   Wiremu Heem                   0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 6    M     6 

    7     42:16   39.73     109   Teniaro Carlos                0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 7    M     7 

    8     44:01   38.16     108   Lycan Kay                     0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 8    M     8 

    9     45:26   36.98     111   Ethan Wilson                  0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                 9    M     9 

   10     51:33   32.59     130   Ky Webb                       0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        1    M    10 

   11     51:47   32.44     140   Taane Heta                    0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        2    M    11 

   12     51:49   32.42     133   Darius Apanui-Nepe            0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        3    M    12 

   13     51:56   32.35     121   Zane Abraham-Kingi            0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        4    M    13 

   14     52:37   31.93     155   Alex Pelou                    0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         1    M    14 

   15     52:45   31.85     126   Piripi Pakinga                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        5    M    15 

   16     54:06   31.05     137   Kacey Ngataki                 0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        6    M    16 

   17     54:08   31.03     132   Kewene Edmonds                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        7    M    17 

   18     55:03   30.52     169   Maori Kava Tere               0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     1    M    18 

   19     55:05   30.50     128   Ben Jacobs                    0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        8    M    19 

   20     55:09   30.46     138   Jake Junior Suitauloa         0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)        9    M    20 

   21     55:20   30.36     165   Alex Adams                    0  12km V1 - Open Men                 1    M    21 

   22     55:39   30.19     136   Brik Forde                    0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       10    M    22 

   23     56:22   29.80     139   toitehuatahi munroe           0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       11    M    23 

   24     56:24   29.79     154   Bevan Roozendaal              0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         2    M    24 

   25     57:20   29.30     148   Tony Parker                   0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         3    M    25 

   26     57:38   29.15     159   Desmond Daniels               0  12km V1 - Open Men                 2    M    26 

   27     57:47   29.07     158   Daniel Barke                  0  12km V1 - Open Men                 3    M    27 

   28     58:08   28.89     153   Fabian Hurihanganui           0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         4    M    28 



   29     58:13   28.86     106   Jaksyn Hepi-Ngarongo          0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                10    M    29 

   30     58:52   28.54     157   Matthew Hounsome              0  12km V1 - Open Men                 4    M    30 

   31     58:57   28.50     150   Tariu Kenn                    0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         5    M    31 

   32     59:16   28.35     180   John Papalii                  0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         6    M    32 

   33     59:17   28.34     211   Cherokee Dolan                0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         7    M    33 

   34     59:37   28.18     119   Miyo Pitesa                   0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       12    M    34 

   35     59:38   28.17     174   Toby Lerew                    0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     2    M    35 

   36     59:50   28.07     164   Steven Outwin                 0  12km V1 - Open Men                 5    M    36 

   37   1:01:12   27.45     170   Daniel KaIawe                 0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     3    M    37 

   38   1:01:18   27.41     115   Bill Halkyard                 0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     1    M    38 

   39   1:02:57   26.68     125   Weslee Vainikolo              0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       13    M    39 

   40   1:03:14   26.56     151   Wahngoj Emile                 0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         8    M    40 

   41   1:03:47   26.33     118   Phil Ash                      0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     2    M    41 

   42   1:04:16   26.14     117   David King                    0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     3    M    42 

   43   1:04:40   25.97     116   Bunny Palmer                  0  12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+)     4    M    43 

   44   1:05:02   25.83     171   Dabin Nicolas                 0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     4    M    44 

   45   1:05:09   25.78     122   Manaakiao Maxwell             0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       14    M    45 

   46   1:05:57   25.47     142   Junior Pauka                  0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)         9    M    46 

   47   1:06:11   25.38     173   Greg Smith                    0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     5    M    47 

   48   1:06:24   25.30     146   Thomas Rika                   0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        10    M    48 

   49   1:06:59   25.08     143   Armand Eketone                0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        11    M    49 

   50   1:07:00   25.07     149   Ronnie Uri                    0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        12    M    50 

   51   1:07:50   24.76     176   Wayne Trott                   0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     6    M    51 

   52   1:07:59   24.71     152   Doug Taipari                  0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        13    M    52 

   53   1:08:12   24.63     163   Mahanga Pihama                0  12km V1 - Open Men                 6    M    53 

   54   1:09:28   24.18     144   Dean James                    0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        14    M    54 

   55   1:09:32   24.16     162   Leon Crowley                  0  12km V1 - Open Men                 7    M    55 

   56   1:09:58   24.01     135   Caleb Putairi                 0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       15    M    56 

   57   1:10:02   23.99     168   Naio Taia                     0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     7    M    57 

   58   1:11:09   23.61     124   Jimmy Lawrence                0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       16    M    58 

   59   1:11:17   23.57     134   Tevita Vaihū                  0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       17    M    59 

   60   1:11:32   23.49     160   Cheyenne Moon                 0  12km V1 - Open Men                 8    M    60 

   61   1:11:46   23.41     141   Tairoki TAHAU-HODGES          0  6km V1 - Men (12+)                11    M    61 

   62   1:12:03   23.32     172   Jeffrey Garrod                0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     8    M    62 

   63   1:12:54   23.04     145   James Kay                     0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        15    M    63 

   64   1:13:59   22.70     175   John Putairi                  0  12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     9    M    64 

   65   1:16:57   21.83     147   Brandon Terekia               0  12km V1 - Master Men (40+)        16    M    65 

   66   1:17:59   21.54     166   Waahi Tautuhi                 0  12km V1 - Open Men                 9    M    66 

   67   1:29:56   18.68     223   Manutea Millon                0  24km V1 - Open Men                 1    M    67 



   68   1:31:51   18.29     196   Tupuria King                  0  24km V1 - Open Men                 2    M    68 

   69   1:35:40   17.56     225   Brian Ah Min                  0  24km V1 - Open Men                 3    M    69 

   70   1:35:45   17.55     127   Felix Blaha                   0  12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19)       18    M    70 

   71   1:37:17   17.27     182   Ash Roozendaal                0  24km V1 - Open Men                 4    M    71 

   72   1:37:30   17.23     199   Marcel Hellesoe               0  24km V1 - Open Men                 5    M    72 

   73   1:37:59   17.15     178   Glading-nui Randy             0  24km V1 - Open Men                 6    M    73 

   74   1:39:12   16.93     187   Teremoana Tere                0  24km V1 - Open Men                 7    M    74 

   75   1:40:49   16.66     208   Joern Scherzer                0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         1    M    75 

   76   1:42:08   16.45     200   Anthony Brinon                0  24km V1 - Open Men                 8    M    76 

   77   1:43:38   16.21     212   Michel Arai                   0  24km V1 - Open Men                 9    M    77 

   78   1:44:59   16.00     184   Mark Malaki-Williams          0  24km V1 - Open Men                10    M    78 

   79   1:47:06   15.69     222   Jamille Ruka                  0  24km V1 - Open Men                11    M    79 

   80   1:47:29   15.63     217   Turi Hodges                   0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         2    M    80 

   81   1:47:40   15.60     194   Tearii Antoine                0  24km V1 - Open Men                12    M    81 

   82   1:49:59   15.27     203   Turanga Kerr                  0  24km V1 - Open Men                13    M    82 

   83   1:50:27   15.21     193   Nathan Rennie                 0  24km V1 - Open Men                14    M    83 

   84   1:50:37   15.19     202   Lawrence Hynes                0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         3    M    84 

   85   1:50:58   15.14     218   Clayton Wikaira               0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         4    M    85 

   86   1:51:21   15.09     221   Grant Donaldson               0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         5    M    86 

   87   1:51:27   15.07     188   Jeff Ah kuoi                  0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         6    M    87 

   88   1:51:32   15.06     209   Hauata Michel                 0  24km V1 - Open Men                15    M    88 

   89   1:51:44   15.03     207   Clayton Tetopata              0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         7    M    89 

   90   1:53:25   14.81     215   Pa Taikato                    0  24km V1 - Open Men                16    M    90 

   91   1:53:27   14.81     181   Anthony Cribb                 0  24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     1    M    91 

   92   1:53:43   14.77     185   Greg Jones                    0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         8    M    92 

   93   1:55:10   14.59     201   Hao Hu                        0  24km V1 - Open Men                17    M    93 

   94   1:57:48   14.26     206   Jason Burgess                 0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)         9    M    94 

   95   1:58:38   14.16     214   Anthony Munroe                0  24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     2    M    95 

   96   1:59:01   14.11     189   Kraig Cornwall                0  24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+)     3    M    96 

   97   2:00:05   13.99     220   Fole (Daleki) Finau           0  24km V1 - Open Men                18    M    97 

   98   2:04:45   13.47     216   Vance Smith                   0  24km V1 - Open Men                19    M    98 

   99   2:04:57   13.44     179   Daryl Wetere                  0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)        10    M    99 

  100   2:08:25   13.08     186   Justin Wharewaka              0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)        11    M   100 

  101   2:09:48   12.94     204   Aaron Te Ahuahu               0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)        12    M   101 

  102   2:10:12   12.90     210   Sjimmy-Zev Tamanui            0  24km V1 - Open Men                20    M   102 

  103   2:14:49   12.46     190   Jason Ashford Grant Donaldson 0  24km V1 - Master Men (40+)        13    M   103 

  104   2:24:33   11.62     205   Tukuhiti Burgess              0  24km V1 - Open Men                21    M   104 

  105   2:27:29   11.39     177   Blair Sorensen                0  24km V1 - Open Men                22    M   105 

 



Division: 6km V1 - Men (12+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1     29:36   56.76     110   Pharrel Grbic                 0 

    2     33:57   49.46     114   KaHana Glassie                0 

    3     35:14   47.68     104   Tre Eketone                   0 

    4     37:17   45.06     107   Joel Tamati                   0 

    5     37:20   44.98     113   Jade Putairi                  0 

    6     40:44   41.24     112   Wiremu Heem                   0 

    7     42:16   39.73     109   Teniaro Carlos                0 

    8     44:01   38.16     108   Lycan Kay                     0 

    9     45:26   36.98     111   Ethan Wilson                  0 

   10     58:13   28.86     106   Jaksyn Hepi-Ngarongo          0 

   11   1:11:46   23.41     141   Tairoki TAHAU-HODGES          0 

 

Division: 12km V1 - Junior Men (U/19) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1     51:33   32.59     130   Ky Webb                       0 

    2     51:47   32.44     140   Taane Heta                    0 

    3     51:49   32.42     133   Darius Apanui-Nepe            0 

    4     51:56   32.35     121   Zane Abraham-Kingi            0 

    5     52:45   31.85     126   Piripi Pakinga                0 

    6     54:06   31.05     137   Kacey Ngataki                 0 

    7     54:08   31.03     132   Kewene Edmonds                0 

    8     55:05   30.50     128   Ben Jacobs                    0 

    9     55:09   30.46     138   Jake Junior Suitauloa         0 

   10     55:39   30.19     136   Brik Forde                    0 

   11     56:22   29.80     139   toitehuatahi munroe           0 

   12     59:37   28.18     119   Miyo Pitesa                   0 

   13   1:02:57   26.68     125   Weslee Vainikolo              0 

   14   1:05:09   25.78     122   Manaakiao Maxwell             0 

   15   1:09:58   24.01     135   Caleb Putairi                 0 

   16   1:11:09   23.61     124   Jimmy Lawrence                0 

   17   1:11:17   23.57     134   Tevita Vaihū                  0 

   18   1:35:45   17.55     127   Felix Blaha                   0 



 

Division: 12km V1 - Open Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1     55:20   30.36     165   Alex Adams                    0 

    2     57:38   29.15     159   Desmond Daniels               0 

    3     57:47   29.07     158   Daniel Barke                  0 

    4     58:52   28.54     157   Matthew Hounsome              0 

    5     59:50   28.07     164   Steven Outwin                 0 

    6   1:08:12   24.63     163   Mahanga Pihama                0 

    7   1:09:32   24.16     162   Leon Crowley                  0 

    8   1:11:32   23.49     160   Cheyenne Moon                 0 

    9   1:17:59   21.54     166   Waahi Tautuhi                 0 

 

Division: 12km V1 - Master Men (40+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1     52:37   31.93     155   Alex Pelou                    0 

    2     56:24   29.79     154   Bevan Roozendaal              0 

    3     57:20   29.30     148   Tony Parker                   0 

    4     58:08   28.89     153   Fabian Hurihanganui           0 

    5     58:57   28.50     150   Tariu Kenn                    0 

    6     59:16   28.35     180   John Papalii                  0 

    7     59:17   28.34     211   Cherokee Dolan                0 

    8   1:03:14   26.56     151   Wahngoj Emile                 0 

    9   1:05:57   25.47     142   Junior Pauka                  0 

   10   1:06:24   25.30     146   Thomas Rika                   0 

   11   1:06:59   25.08     143   Armand Eketone                0 

   12   1:07:00   25.07     149   Ronnie Uri                    0 

   13   1:07:59   24.71     152   Doug Taipari                  0 

   14   1:09:28   24.18     144   Dean James                    0 

   15   1:12:54   23.04     145   James Kay                     0 

   16   1:16:57   21.83     147   Brandon Terekia               0 

 



Division: 12km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1     55:03   30.52     169   Maori Kava Tere               0 

    2     59:38   28.17     174   Toby Lerew                    0 

    3   1:01:12   27.45     170   Daniel KaIawe                 0 

    4   1:05:02   25.83     171   Dabin Nicolas                 0 

    5   1:06:11   25.38     173   Greg Smith                    0 

    6   1:07:50   24.76     176   Wayne Trott                   0 

    7   1:10:02   23.99     168   Naio Taia                     0 

    8   1:12:03   23.32     172   Jeffrey Garrod                0 

    9   1:13:59   22.70     175   John Putairi                  0 

 

Division: 12km V1 - Gld Master Men (60+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1   1:01:18   27.41     115   Bill Halkyard                 0 

    2   1:03:47   26.33     118   Phil Ash                      0 

    3   1:04:16   26.14     117   David King                    0 

    4   1:04:40   25.97     116   Bunny Palmer                  0 

 

Division: 24km V1 - Open Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1   1:29:56   18.68     223   Manutea Millon                0 

    2   1:31:51   18.29     196   Tupuria King                  0 

    3   1:35:40   17.56     225   Brian Ah Min                  0 

    4   1:37:17   17.27     182   Ash Roozendaal                0 

    5   1:37:30   17.23     199   Marcel Hellesoe               0 

    6   1:37:59   17.15     178   Glading-nui Randy             0 

    7   1:39:12   16.93     187   Teremoana Tere                0 

    8   1:42:08   16.45     200   Anthony Brinon                0 

    9   1:43:38   16.21     212   Michel Arai                   0 

   10   1:44:59   16.00     184   Mark Malaki-Williams          0 



   11   1:47:06   15.69     222   Jamille Ruka                  0 

   12   1:47:40   15.60     194   Tearii Antoine                0 

   13   1:49:59   15.27     203   Turanga Kerr                  0 

   14   1:50:27   15.21     193   Nathan Rennie                 0 

   15   1:51:32   15.06     209   Hauata Michel                 0 

   16   1:53:25   14.81     215   Pa Taikato                    0 

   17   1:55:10   14.59     201   Hao Hu                        0 

   18   2:00:05   13.99     220   Fole (Daleki) Finau           0 

   19   2:04:45   13.47     216   Vance Smith                   0 

   20   2:10:12   12.90     210   Sjimmy-Zev Tamanui            0 

   21   2:24:33   11.62     205   Tukuhiti Burgess              0 

   22   2:27:29   11.39     177   Blair Sorensen                0 

 

Division: 24km V1 - Master Men (40+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1   1:40:49   16.66     208   Joern Scherzer                0 

    2   1:47:29   15.63     217   Turi Hodges                   0 

    3   1:50:37   15.19     202   Lawrence Hynes                0 

    4   1:50:58   15.14     218   Clayton Wikaira               0 

    5   1:51:21   15.09     221   Grant Donaldson               0 

    6   1:51:27   15.07     188   Jeff Ah kuoi                  0 

    7   1:51:44   15.03     207   Clayton Tetopata              0 

    8   1:53:43   14.77     185   Greg Jones                    0 

    9   1:57:48   14.26     206   Jason Burgess                 0 

   10   2:04:57   13.44     179   Daryl Wetere                  0 

   11   2:08:25   13.08     186   Justin Wharewaka              0 

   12   2:09:48   12.94     204   Aaron Te Ahuahu               0 

   13   2:14:49   12.46     190  Jason Ashford Grant Donaldson  0 

Division: 24km V1 - Snr Master Men (50+) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  

    1   1:53:27   14.81     181   Anthony Cribb                 0 

    2   1:58:38   14.16     214   Anthony Munroe                0 

    3   1:59:01   14.11     189   Kraig Cornwall                0 


